
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear Parents/Carers,  

Happy Summer Term! 

I hope you have all had a wonderful Easter Holiday, with your family. The children have settled back 

very quickly into school routine. 

A warm welcome to our new Nursery children, new starters and their families.  

We look forward to the term ahead working with your children and with you as parents, and we are 

busy planning some exciting events and activities. 

You will be able to see below some of the events which for the summer term have already been and 

some visits and activities are still to be booked. The dates are the best we can give at this point, but 

you will be notified in advance if there is going to be a change. We hope this helps you to plan, but 

you will also be able to see what is happening in the vast majority of case, two weeks in advance on 

our newsletters. 

Year 6 SAT’s week: 

Year 6 SAT’s begin on Monday 8th may and finish on Thursday 11th May. It is vitally important that all 

Year 6 children are in school during this week. 

During the four days of SAT’s, a Breakfast Club invitation, is open to all Year 6 pupils. They are 

invited to have toast, a drink and a chat with their friends. 

On Friday 12th May, to celebrate all of their hard work, the Year 6’s will visit Pizza Hut. 

Now all we need is some sunshine for our summer activities! 

If you have any queries or anything at all that you would like to discuss, then please do not hesitate to 

ring the school office and make an appointment to see me.  

Best wishes,  

Mrs K Harrison Brown  

 

 

 

 

 



 

Diary dates for Summer Term 2017 

 

Monday 1st May 2017 SCHOOL CLOSED – May Day Bank Holiday  

Tuesday 2nd  May 2017 Y3 and Y4 visit to Life Centre 

Monday 8th May 2017 – 

Thursday 11th May 2017 

KS2 SATS WEEK 

Friday 9th May 2017 Class 5 Mini Tennis Festival 

Friday 12th May 2017 Y6 visit to Pizza Hut  

Monday 15th May 2017 – Friday 

19th May 2017 

Christian Aid Week  

Monday 15th May – Friday 19th 

May 2017 

Walk to School Week 

Monday 15th May 2017 – 

Thursday 25th May 2017 

KS1 SAT Assessment Period  

Wednesday 17rd May 2017 Y5 & Y6 Visit to Eden Camp 

Monday 22nd May 2017  Class and Team Photograph’s 

Wednesday 24th – Friday 26th 

May 2017 

Y6 Residential to Robinwood  

Thursday 25th May 2017 Y3 Family Worship 

Friday 26th May 2017 Non – Uniform Day 

Friday 26thth May 2017 SCHOOL CLOSES FOR HALF TERM 

Monday 5th June 2017  Return to School 

Tuesday 6th June 2017 Class 9 Athletics Competition 

Wednesday 7th June 2017  School Council to attend Mayor Making Ceremony 

Thursday 8th June 2017 Y6 Leavers  Assembly – Durham Cathedral   

Monday 12th – 15th June 2017 Y1 Phonics Screening 

Monday 12th June – Friday 16th 

June 2017 

Y1, Y3, Y4 and Y5 Assessment Week 

Tuesday 13th June 2017 Reception visit to Life Centre 

Emotional Resilience Workshop for Y6 

Thursday 15th June 2017 EYFS Father’s Day Stay Play 9am – 10.30am 

Wednesday 14th June 2017 Durham DASH 

Tuesday 20th June 2017 NSPCC Assembly – Staying Safe 

Friday 23rd June 2017 Y5 visit Belmont Comprehensive for Science Lessons 

Monday 26th June 2017 Nursery Parents Celebration 

Wednesday 28th June – Friday 

30th June 2017 

Prayer space in Schools 



Thursday 29th June 2017 NSPCC Staying Safe Workshops for Y5 and Y6 

Friday 30th June 2017 Parent Activity Afternoon 

Monday 3rd July 2017 Open Evening for new children starting nursery in September 3:45-4:30pm 

Tuesday 4th July 2017  Sports Afternoon 

Thursday 6th July 2017 Cricket Festival Y4 & Y5 

Friday 7th July 2017 NSPCC Celebration Assembly 

Summer Fair 

Monday 10th July 2017 ‘Moving Up’ transition morning  

Tuesday 1th July 2017 Reserve Sports Afternoon 

Wednesday 14th July 2017 Reports Home 

Tuesday 18th July 2017 Year 6 Leaver’s Performance 

  

Wednesday 19th July 2017 Team Treat 

Thursday 20th July 2017 Belmont’s Got Talent! (Talent Show) 

Friday 21st July 2017 Non Uniform Day 

End of Term Picnic Buffet and Teddy Bear Picnic 

SCHOOL CLOSES FOR SUMMER BREAK 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 


